Local Government

2011
COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Roger Reitz, Chair Noell Memmott
Dick Kelsey, Vice Chair Rosemary Cubie
Pete Brungardt Connie Burns
Terrie Huntington Gayle Addington
Ralph Ostmeyer Dana Wethington
Garrett Love Janet Degginger
Bob Marshall Bev Holdren
Kelly Kultala, Ranking Dem Marilyn Sommers
Oletha Faust-Goudeau Sharon Scarbrough
REVISORS
Mike Heim 6-8154
Eunice Peters 6-6756
LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH
Jill Shelley 8-7020

Reed Holwegner 6-4404

COMMITTEE ASSISTANT

Noell Memmott 6-7360

6-7360
6-7367
6-4335
6-7369
6-7399
6-7359
6-7370
6-7357

6-7387

223E

541E

136E

235E

225E

237E

135E

124E

124E



Senator Reitz, Chair

Senator Kelsey, Vice Chair]

Senator Brungardt

Senator Faust-Goudeau

Senator Huntington

Senator Kultala

Senator Love

Senator Marshall

Senator Ostmeyer

NN WNINDN N




011

SENATE LOCAL GOVERNMENT

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
BILL NUMBER SUBJECT DATE OF DATE OF FINAL
HEARING/ ACTION BY FULL
DISCUSSION COMMITTEE
SB 40 Counties: certain contracts exempt from 01/24/2011 01/25/2011
bidding Passed
SB 101 Uniform common interest owners bill of rights |02/14/2011 02/21/11
act; exclusion of certain communities Passed
SB 114 Uniform common interest owners bill of rights |02/14/2011 02/22/2011
act; changes Passed as amended
SB 131 Making methamphetamine precursors 03/07/2011 03/15/2011
schedule III prescription drugs. Failed to pass
SB 150 Cities, incorporation; number of residents 02/14/2011 02/15/2011
Passed as amended
SB 180 An act concerning cities; relating to annexation | 02/21/2011 No Action
SB 194 An act concerning cities; relating to annexation | 02/22/2011 No Action
House Bills
HB 2088 An act concerning cities and counties; relating |02/22/2011 No Action
to residential fire protection sprinkler systems
HB 2195 Municipalities; organized solid waste and 03/14/2011 03/15/2011
recycling collection service act Passed
HB 2240 Cemetery corporations; trust funds; secretary |03/14/2011 03/15/2011
of state; attorney general enforcement powers Passed as amended
HB 2294 Annexation procedures; deannexation board of | 03/15/2011 No Action
county commissioners duties; election required
when; homestead exemption; appeal process
CONFIRMATIONS:

REAPPOINTMENTS:




