Local Government

2011

COMMITTEE MEMBERS			
Roger Reitz, Chair	Noell Memmott	6-7360	223E
Dick Kelsey, Vice Chair	Rosemary Cubie	6-7367	541E
Pete Brungardt	Connie Burns	6-4335	136E
Terrie Huntington	Gayle Addington	6-7369	235E
Ralph Ostmeyer	Dana Wethington	6-7399	225E
Garrett Love	Janet Degginger	6-7359	237E
Bob Marshall	Bev Holdren	6-7370	135E
Kelly Kultala, Ranking Dem	Marilyn Sommers	6-7357	124E
Oletha Faust-Goudeau	Sharon Scarbrough	6-7387	124E

<u>REVISORS</u>

Mike Heim

6-8154

Eunice Peters 6-6756

LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH

Jill Shelley 8-7020

Reed Holwegner 6-4404

COMMITTEE ASSISTANT

Noell Memmott 6-7360

Committee Member	1/18	1/24	1/25	2/3	2/7	2/14	2/15	2/21	2/22	3/7	3/8	3/14	3/15	3/30	Excused
Senator Reitz, Chair											-		•		
Senator Kelsey, Vice Chair								Х							1
Senator Brungardt		Х		х	Х	Х		Х		Х		Х			7
Senator Faust-Goudeau		Х										X			2
Senator Huntington				Х										Х	2
Senator Kultala					Х							X			2
Senator Love						Х					Х			Х	3
Senator Marshall		Х	Х												2
Senator Ostmeyer				Х										Х	2

SENATE LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMMITTEE	
SB 40	Counties: certain contracts exempt from bidding	01/24/2011	01/25/2011 Passed	
SB 101	Uniform common interest owners bill of rights act; exclusion of certain communities	02/14/2011	02/21/11 Passed	
SB 114	Uniform common interest owners bill of rights act; changes	02/14/2011	02/22/2011 Passed as amended	
SB 131	Making methamphetamine precursors schedule III prescription drugs.	03/07/2011	03/15/2011 Failed to pass	
SB 150	Cities, incorporation; number of residents	02/14/2011	02/15/2011 Passed as amended	
SB 180	An act concerning cities; relating to annexation	02/21/2011	No Action	
SB 194	An act concerning cities; relating to annexation	02/22/2011	No Action	
	House Bills			
HB 2088	An act concerning cities and counties; relating to residential fire protection sprinkler systems	02/22/2011	No Action	
HB 2195	Municipalities; organized solid waste and recycling collection service act	03/14/2011	03/15/2011 Passed	
HB 2240	Cemetery corporations; trust funds; secretary of state; attorney general enforcement powers	03/14/2011	03/15/2011 Passed as amended	
HB 2294	Annexation procedures; deannexation board of county commissioners duties; election requires when; homestead exemption; appeal process		No Action	

CONFIRMATIONS:

REAPPOINTMENTS: